900242217 12/21/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manhattan Management		01/01/2006	TRUST: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michael Mantel	
Doing Business As:	Manhattan Oil	
Street Address:	301 Main Plaza #346	
City:	New Braunfels	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78130	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2115037	
Registration Number:	1748068	M
Registration Number:	1693932	MANHATTAN OIL
Registration Number:	1717401	MANHATTAN OIL THE LIQUID POWER CO.
Registration Number:	1738899	LIQUID POWER
Registration Number:	1695721	POWER PLUS THE UNFAIR ADVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8883899198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3103729041

Email: manhattanoil@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Mantel dba Manhattan Oil

Address Line 1: 301 Main Plaza #346

Address Line 4: New Braunfels, TEXAS 78130

REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0867

TRADEMARK

OP \$165.00 2115037

900242217

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mike Mantel	
Signature:	/Mike Mantel/	
Date:	12/21/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=To Whom It May Concern#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0868 To Whom It May Concern:

Manhattan Management Trust was dissolved and ownership of trademarks has reverted back to Mike Mantel dba Manhattan Oil.

Thank you,

/Mike Mantel/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 12/21/2012